CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE JUNE 27, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA

June 13, 2019 Minutes; Reports (Construction, Tax Collection & Finance)

- 6. DEFERRED SCHOOL TAX
- 7. RECREATION PLAN COST ESTIMATES
- 8. ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION
 - ORDINANCE 2019-13 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHSIP OF CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$10,000 FROM THE RECREATION FUND
 - ORDINANCE 2019-16 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 110 AND 130 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD, SPECIFICALLY ARTICLE II SCHEDULE OF FEES AND ARTICLE XIV GOVERNING DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PROCEDURES AND PLAT DETAILS
- 9. ORDINANCES FOR PUBLIC HEARING
 - ORDINANCE 2019-14 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 182 SECTION 26
 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "SCHEDULE VII: PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES"
 - ORDINANCE 2019-15 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 110 OF THE CODE OF THETOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD ENTITLED "FEES"

 AND CREATING SECTION 115 ENTITLED "FIREARMS"
- 10. RESOLUTIONS
 - RESOLUTION 2019-6-9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE
 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD TO CAUSE A PRELIMINARY
 INVESTIGATION TO BE MADE PURSUANT TO THE NEW JERSEY LOCAL
 REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING LAW, AS TO WHETHER A CERTAIN AREA IN
 THE CENTER OF CROSSWICKS VILLAGE FAMILIARY KNOW AS "THE HAMILTON
 UNIFORM" PROPERTY, IS "AN AREA IN NEED OF REDEVELOPMENT OR
 REHABILITATION WITHIN THE MEAING AND INTENDMENT OF SAID STATUTE

RESOLUTION 2019-6-10 – RESOLUTION TO CANCEL TAXES DUE TO VETERAN EXEMPTION FOR 4 HARKER ROAD KNOWN AS BLOCK 502 LOT 1.04 AND AUTHORIZE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT TO CORELOGIC

11. DISCUSSION

Eagle Scout Project – Andrew Cincotta
Outside Community Organization Budget Update

- 12. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 13. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC AND THE COMMITTEE
- 14. EXECUTIVE SESSION RESOLUTION 2019-6-10
- 15. ADJOURNMENT